DES MOINES POOL METROPOLITAN PARK DISTRICT KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

RESOLUTION NUMBER 2019 – 04 AMENDED

CERTIFYING PROPERTY TAX LEVY AND ADOPTING AN OPERATING BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2020

WHEREAS, the King County Assessor has notified the Commissioners of the DES MOINES POOL METROPOLITAN PARK DISTRICT that the estimated assessed valuation of property lying within the boundaries of said district for the year 2020 is \$4,645,333,100.00 and;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the Des Moines Pool Metropolitan Park District as follows:

- 1. That the Honorable King County Council, be and is hereby requested to make a regular property tax levy for 2019, to be collected in 2020 for the DES MOINES POOL METROPOLITAN PARK DISTRICT in the amount of \$1,055,089 which includes new construction of \$20,593, any increase in state-assessed property and refunds in the amount of \$2,514.
- 2. That the Treasurer of King County, Washington be and is hereby authorized and directed to deposit and sequester the monies received from the collection of the tax levy specified in Section 2 above into the General (Current Expense) Fund of the DES MOINES POOL METROPOLITAN PARK DISTRICT
- .3. The budget of the DES MOINES METROPOLITAN PARK DISTRICT, for the year 2020 hereby adopts at the fund level in its final form and content as set forth in the comprehensive budget document, copies of which are on file in the office of the district, the following:
 - A. \$980,089 (<u>\$ 959,496.00 in Levy and \$20,593 in New Construction</u>) to the Current Expense Fund of the District
 - B. \$ 75,000.00 to the Capital Reserve Fund of the District
- 4. That certified copies of this resolution, together with exhibits, shall be delivered to:

Clerk's Office Metropolitan King County Council 516 Third Avenue Room W-1025 Seattle, WA 98104 Accounting Division
Department of Assessments
500 Fourth Avenue
Room 709
Seattle, WA 98104

ADOPTED by the Board of Commissioners of the DES MOINES POOL METROPOLITAN PARK DISTRICT, King County, Washington at a Regular Meeting this 17th day of December 2019.

Commissioner

Commissioner

Commissioner

Commissioner

Commissioner

District Clerk